OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Patent and Trademark Office

PT 13	
U.S. 56	
13 /59	
130	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 103337952 .... original document or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Liam N. Prendergast; Denis A. O'Connor; Liam B. Dell Products L.P. Name: Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Street Address: One Dell Way X Assignment Merger State: TX City: Round Rock Zip: 78682 Security Agreement Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Execution Date: November 2, 2006; November 2, 2006; November 8, 2006 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 2, 2006; November 2, 2006; November 8, 2006 A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached?  $\_$  Yes  $\underline{X}$  No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: Name: William W. Enders 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)-----\$ 40.00 O'KEEFE, EGAN & PETERMAN 1101 Capital of Texas Highway South X Authorized to be charged to deposit account if check insufficient or Building C, Suite 200 inadvertently omitted

City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 78746 8. Deposit account number: 10-1205/DC-10876(DELL:059)

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

William W. Enders

Name of Person Signing

Reg. No. 41,735 <del>00</del>000071 11595613

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3

01 FC:8021

11/16/2006 DBYRNE

40.00 DP

NUMBER: EV757201817US

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "EXPRESS MAIL POST OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE" service, postage prepaid, under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is address to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents,

Signature

PATENT REEL: 018564 FRAME: 0602

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

Liam N. Prendergast	of	Limerick, Ireland	
Denis A. O'Connor	of	Limerick, Ireland	
Liam B. Quinn	of	Austin, Texas	

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dell Products L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership, having a place of business at One Dell Way, Round Rock, Texas 78682-2244, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

## METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR MANAGING AND/OR TRACKING USE OF SUBSCRIBER IDENTITY MODULE COMPONENTS

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 2nd day of_	NOVEMBER , 2006.
	than Randergast
	Liam N. Prendergast
	Denis A. O'Connor
	Denis A. O'Connor
	Liam B. Quinn

-1-

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable considera	ition, receipt	of which is hereby acknowledged, I		
Liam N. Prendergast	of	Limerick, Ireland		
Denis A. O'Connor	of	Limerick, Ireland		
Liam B. Quinn	of	Austin, Texas		
hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dell Products L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership, having a place of business at One Dell Way, Round Rock, Texas 78682-2244, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:  METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR MANAGING AND/OR TRACKING USE OF SUBSCRIBER IDENTITY MODULE COMPONENTS  for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.				
Executed this $3^{\#}$ day of/	Jou	, 2006.		
		Liam N. Prendergast  Denis A. O'Connor		
		a/A.		

PATENT REEL: 018564 FRAME: 0604

**RECORDED: 11/10/2006**